



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - B No. - 29425 of 2009

Veer Singh And Others

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Ajendra Kumar, Ayub Khan, M.A. Qadeer, M.H. Qadeer, Manoj Kumar, Manu Khare, Mohammad Hisham Qadeer, Mohammed Iftekhhar, P.K.Chauhan, Rajesh Kumar, Sumit Kakkar, Virendra Kumar

Counsel for Respondent(s) : Aditya Vir Singh Rana, Ashish Agrawal, C.S.C., Jagdish Pathak, Kshitij Shailendra (Elevated), Manoj Kumar, Rajesh Yadav

Court No. - 55

HON'BLE ARUN KUMAR, J.

1. This case is listed under the Heading 'Hon'ble Supreme Court Order (Expedited)'.
2. Sri Rajesh Kumar, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner is present. None appears for the contesting respondents in the revised list.
3. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time to bring on record certain documents, which he has received during course of the day.
4. List this case after two weeks under the same heading.
5. It is made clear that the matter shall not be adjourned for any reason on the next date fixed.

(Arun Kumar,J.)

April 29, 2026
Ashok Kr.